
 

 

 

 

Ref: W/OIB/NPWR-03/2023 

 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  

 

 

 

 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

PO Box 2864  

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111    |Fax: +264 61 232 805 

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

|Website: www.nampower.com.na  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title 

Reference number of procurement: W/OIB/NPWR-03/2023 

1. Scope of Contract:  Construction of the Obib-Oranjemund 400kV Transmission Line 

2. Procurement method: Open International Bidding 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 05 May 2023 

4. Closing date for submission of bids:  11 August 2023 

5. Date and place of opening of bids:  11 August 2023, Erongo Boardroom, NamPower Centre 

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 2 

7. Responsiveness of bids:   

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Mkhulu NGC Consortium 390,727,385.69 No - The bidder did not submit the 

BF 1-3 Bidding Form: 

Performance Security 

Undertaking with wording 

consistent to the wording in the 

Bid document and/or 

Clarification No. 3. The 

wording in the submitted 

undertaking was found to 

materially deviate from the 

wording as approved in 

principle in Clarification No. 3. 

Power Line Africa (PTY)Ltd Main offer: 

305,930,397.59 

 

Alternative 

offers: 

Option 1- 

285,623,468.10 

Option 2- 

268,609,954.82 

Yes  

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 1 



 

Name A. Price at 

Bid Opening 

N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

including 

contingencies 

C. price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference  

Rank 

Power Line Africa 

(PTY)Ltd 

Main offer- 

305,930,397.59 

 

305,930,397.59 

 

305,930,397.59 

 

278,118,543.26 

 

1 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid:  Power Line Africa (PTY) Ltd for N$305,930,397.59 


